
    Variable |        Obs        Mean    Std. Dev.       Min        Max

-------------+---------------------------------------------------------

        Edad |        237    63.02532     12.3446         26         93

ÍndicedeMasaCorporal Edad

    Variable |        Obs        Mean    Std. Dev.       Min        Max

-------------+---------------------------------------------------------

ÍndicedeMa~l |        157    26.35115    4.530407       16.5      49.91

        Edad |        237    63.02532     12.3446         26         93

 Régimen de |

  asegurador |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

-------------+-----------------------------------

Contributivo |        214       90.30       90.30

    Especial |         10        4.22       94.51

  Particular |         11        4.64       99.16

  Subsidiado |          2        0.84      100.00

-------------+-----------------------------------

       Total |        237      100.00

 Menopausia |

    (si/no) |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

         No |         33       17.28       17.28

         Si |        158       82.72      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |        191      100.00

 Terapia de |

  Reemplazo |

   Hormonal |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

         No |        210       88.98       88.98

         Si |         26       11.02      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |        236      100.00

Tabaquismo |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

         No |        207       94.52       94.52

         Si |         12        5.48      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |        219      100.00



Clasificaci

      ón de |

incontinenc |

         ia |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

   Esfuerzo |        129       68.25       68.25

      Mixta |         53       28.04       96.30

   Urgencia |          7        3.70      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |        189      100.00

  Tipo de |

    cirugía |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

------------+-----------------------------------

        TOT |         83       35.02       35.02

        TVT |        154       64.98      100.00

------------+-----------------------------------

      Total |        237      100.00



 Comorbilidades |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                       Cardiovasculares |         44       20.28       20.28

          Cardiovasculares, Metabolicas |         36       16.59       36.87

Cardiovasculares, Metabolicas, Hepati.. |          1        0.46       37.33

Cardiovasculares, Metabolicas, Nuerol.. |          3        1.38       38.71

Cardiovasculares, Metabolicas, Oftalm.. |          1        0.46       39.17

Cardiovasculares, Metabolicas, Oncolo.. |          1        0.46       39.63

Cardiovasculares, Metabolicas, Osteoa.. |          3        1.38       41.01

Cardiovasculares, Metabolicas, Osteoa.. |          1        0.46       41.47

Cardiovasculares, Metabolicas, Pulmon.. |          2        0.92       42.40

Cardiovasculares, Metabolicas, Pulmon.. |          1        0.46       42.86

Cardiovasculares, Metabolicos, Pulmon.. |          1        0.46       43.32

         Cardiovasculares, Neurologicos |          1        0.46       43.78

Cardiovasculares, Oncologicaas, Osteo.. |          1        0.46       44.24

         Cardiovasculares, Psquiatricos |          1        0.46       44.70

Cardiovasculares, Psquiatricos, Neuro.. |          1        0.46       45.16

           Cardiovasculares, Pulmonares |          1        0.46       45.62

       Cardiovasculares, Reumatologicas |          1        0.46       46.08

Cardiovasculares,Metabolicas, Osteoar.. |          1        0.46       46.54

                          Dermatologica |          2        0.92       47.47

                     Gastrointestinales |          1        0.46       47.93

                         Hematologicas  |          1        0.46       48.39

                            Metabolicas |         37       17.05       65.44

          Metabolicas, Gastrointestinal |          1        0.46       65.90

                 Metabolicas, Hepaticas |          1        0.46       66.36

               Metabolicas, Oncologicas |          2        0.92       67.28

                Metabolicas, Pulmonares |          1        0.46       67.74

Metabolicas, Pulmonares, Osteoarticul.. |          1        0.46       68.20

          Metabólicas, Osteoarticulares |          2        0.92       69.12

       Neurologicos, Gastrointestinales |          1        0.46       69.59

                           Neurológicos |          2        0.92       70.51

                                  Niega |         52       23.96       94.47

                       Nódulos mamarios |          1        0.46       94.93

                            Oncologicas |          1        0.46       95.39



                       Osteoarticulares |          2        0.92       96.31

                          Psiquiatricas |          1        0.46       96.77

                          Psiquiatricos |          1        0.46       97.24

                             Pulmonares |          2        0.92       98.16

                                Renales |          1        0.46       98.62

                         Reumatologicas |          1        0.46       99.08

          Reumatologicos, Psiquiatricos |          1        0.46       99.54

                              Vascular  |          1        0.46      100.00

----------------------------------------+-----------------------------------

                                  Total |        217      100.00


